Lincoln Park District
Park Administration Building
1400 Railer Way
Lincoln, IL 62656
(217) 732-8770

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING:

Public Notice is hereby given that the Lincoln Park District Board of Commissioners will be meeting at Lehn & Fink Park, on the corner of Pekin and North Beason Road, Lincoln, IL on Wednesday, April 19, 2023, at 7:00 p.m. The purpose of the meeting is to discuss the Lehn & Fink Park Improvement Project.

Agenda

April 19, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.

**Held at Lehn & Fink Park; located on the corner of Pekin & North
Beason Road, Lincoln, IL 62656**

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Roll Call.
- 3. Lehn & Fink Park Improvement Project.
- 4. Adjournment.
- 5. Next Meeting: May 10, 2023, at 6:00 p.m.